
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011469-2024 

Contract

Suicide Postvention Service

NHS DEVON INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011469
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0450b5  
Published 9 April 2024, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS DEVON INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

Aperture House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane

Exeter

EX2 5AZ

Email

D-icb.contracting@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011469-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011469-2024
mailto:D-icb.contracting@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

15N

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://onedevon.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Suicide Postvention Service

Reference number

15N-DA-2024-Pete's Dragons

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312320 - Counselling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Suicide Postvention support

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://onedevon.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £406,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Devon sought to recommission bespoke support for those of all ages bereaved or
affected by/ exposed to suicide.

Planned review work during the previous contract period for this service had not been
completed due to priority re-allocation of resources. It was previously awarded following a
competitive procurement process where only one bidder expressed an interest.

As a result Pete's Dragons have been directly awarded a further contract of 12 months
from 01/04/2024 to 31/03/2025 to enable review work to be completed. An optional 12
month extension to 31/3/2026 is included to ensure a compliant procurement can be
undertaken prior to next contract award, should a full competitive approach be required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

A 12 month extension option is included



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

To ensure continuity of services while review work completed and future procurement
intentions confirmed. Previously competitively procured with only the incumbent provider
having expressed an interest.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pete's Dragons

Exmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK4 - Devon

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1187394

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £406,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Devon ICB

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-23T23:57:52+0100
	TCPDF




